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t [DIFFICULTIES OF NATIONALISED ROAD
TRANSPORT UNDERTAKINGS

409. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the.official committee which was to be constituted to study the difficulties of the nationalised Road Transport Undertakings in accordance with the recommendations made by the Transport Development Council at its meeting held in October, 1961, has since been constituted; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the work so far done by the committee; and by when this work is likely to be completed?] ffTHE MINISTER op SHIPPING IN THE MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RA] BAHADUR):
(a) No. The matter is under consideration.

(b) Does not arise.]
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t [OPINION SURVEY OF FOREIGN TOURISTS

410. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT m AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) how long the opinion survey of the foreign tourists visiting India, which is being conducted through business reply envelopes, is likely to continue;

(b) how many envelopes have so far been distributed in this connection and how many of them have been received back; and

(c) what is the gist of the opinions received?]
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t{THE MINISTER ofF SHIPPING IN THE
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RAT BAHADUR) ;
(a) The survey is likely to continue till the end of December, 1962.

(b) About 24,000 envelopes have been distributed upto the end of June, 1962, out of which 2,116 have been re ceived back so far.

(c) There are ten questions in the questionnaire of which six are con cerned with the opinions of the visitor on various items of reception services e.g., Police, Customs, Hotels, Guides, Shops etc. The opinions under each item are of a varied nature varying from complete satisfaction to utter dis satisfaction. Only a detailed analysis at the end of one year can bring out the weightage to be given to These various opinions. So a gist of replies and their analysis and evaluation will be taken up at the end of the year.] t[ ] English translation.
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t [MOVEMENT OF COAL BY ROAD
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411. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) what has been the outcome of the on-the-spot survey which was conducted for finding out the possibilities of movement of coal by road in the Bengal-Bihar region; and

(>b) what progress has so far been made in the scheme of movement of coal by road which was being framed and how much coal has been moved or will be moved under this scheme?]

t{THE MINISTER oF SHIPPING IN THE MINISTRY op TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR):
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(a) and (b) A scheme for the improvement of the National Highways and approach and feeder roads in the Bengal-Bihar coalfield area, costing about Rs. 17720 croras.

